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1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-7730 MUHAMMAD ABBAS INAYAT WAHAB 10-04-2006 1050 1100 2024 1112 1200 172 180 94.38990 Provisionally Selected

2 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-1785 AAMIR KHAN SAQIB KHAN 30-07-2003 1022 1100 2021 1068 1100 192 180 196 170 180 94.37980 Provisionally Selected

3 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-1939 SADIQ AMIN ABID ULLAH 15-03-2008 995 1100 2025 1110 1200 174 180 94.37879 Provisionally Selected

4 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-3853 BILAL AHMAD AHMAD JAN 24-12-2004 1080 1100 2023 1011 1100 172 180 94.35960 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-8512 SADIQ NOOR AHMAD SHAH 29-02-2008 1038 1100 2025 1124 1200 169 180 93.84747 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-2599 MUHAMMAD ASJAD MUHAMMAD SAEED 30-09-2005 1029 1100 2025 1019 1100 172 180 94.18687 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-2804 HASSAN MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR 07-10-2007 1020 1100 2025 1144 1200 169 180 94.35051 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-3582 ALI AKBAR MUHAMMAD SHABBIR 24-01-2004 1005 1100 2022 1026 1100 191 200 94.19545 Provisionally Selected

2 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-7737 MUHAMMAD ABBAS SHAHZAD AHMAD 06-01-2006 1100 1100 2023 1016 1100 189 200 94.19545 Provisionally Selected

3 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-10171 QATTER UL NIDA LIAQAT ALI 14-08-2006 1100 1100 2023 1016 1100 189 200 94.19545 Provisionally Selected

4 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-11464 MUHAMMAD MUNEEB MUHAMMAD AZAM 10-10-2007 1060 1100 2025 1095 1200 173 180 94.19192 Provisionally Selected

5 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-3049 AIZA SEHAR AZHAR IQBAL 25-11-2004 1092 1100 2023 1011 1100 190 200 94.19091 Provisionally Selected

6 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-8790 MARYAM ZAHEER ZAHEER AHMED 14-02-2006 1075 1100 2023 1029 1100 188 200 94.19091 Provisionally Selected

7 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-6258 NOOR FATIMA SAJJAD HUSSAIN 01-05-2006 1064 1100 2025 1018 1100 190 200 94.19091 Provisionally Selected

8 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-10648 HAREEM FATIMA SYED JALEEL SHAH 14-07-2007 1091 1100 2024 1025 1100 188 200 94.19091 Provisionally Selected

9 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-5917 ADEEN HUMA NASIR MEHMOOD 13-09-2007 1073 1100 2024 1108 1200 190 200 94.18788 Provisionally Selected

10 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-5916 RIDA BATOOL MUNAWAR HUSSAIN 13-03-2003 1098 1100 2024 1030 1100 187 200 94.18636 Provisionally Selected

11 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-10878 IQRA BATOOL SHAFQAT HUSSAIN 07-01-2005 1071 1100 2025 1131 1200 187 200 94.18636 Provisionally Selected

12 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-8310 FAMIA MALIK MALIK MAZHAR JALIL 06-11-2006 1067 1100 2025 1024 1100 189 200 94.18636 Provisionally Selected

13 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-9635 MUHAMMAD ATA UL QASIM MUHAMMAD ISMAIL 30-10-2006 1087 1100 2023 1012 1100 190 200 94.18182 Provisionally Selected

14 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-9045 ASMA IMTIAZ IMTIAZ AHMAD 20-07-2007 1065 1100 2024 1140 1200 186 200 94.18182 Provisionally Selected

15 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-3253 HAMZA AHSAN TARIQ AHSAN SHAKEEL TARIQ 04-09-2006 1040 1100 2025 1039 1100 169 180 94.18081 Provisionally Selected

16 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-7867 SIDRA SHABBIR GHULAM SHABBIR 20-07-2008 1088 1100 2025 1137 1200 167 180 94.17980 Provisionally Selected

17 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-10302 SHERYAR MEHMOOD WAJID MEHMOOD 15-10-2006 1069 1100 2025 1037 1100 187 200 94.17727 Provisionally Selected

18 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-10504 AAFIA ZAHID MUHAMMAD ZAHID 01-07-2007 1077 1100 2024 1129 1200 187 200 94.17424 Provisionally Selected

19 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-10770 MALIK MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN MUHAMMAD AMIR 05-05-2007 1060 1100 2024 1136 1200 168 180 94.16970 Provisionally Selected

20 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-6795 MUHAMMAD AWAIS NOOR MUHAMMAD ASIF SULTAN 25-08-2008 1066 1100 2025 1151 1200 166 180 94.16869 Provisionally Selected

21 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-8481 MAIDAH ANMOL MUHAMMAD SALEEM 05-07-2005 1085 1100 2025 1019 1100 189 200 94.16818 Provisionally Selected

22 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-11453 LABINA BHATTI ABDUL WAHEED BHATTI 06-12-2006 1084 1100 2023 1033 1100 187 200 94.16818 Provisionally Selected

23 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-1424 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TALHA SHAHZAD KHALID 08-08-2003 1096 1100 2025 1017 1100 170 180 94.16768 Provisionally Selected

24 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-7119 AQSA KHALIL KHALIL AHMAD 02-01-2008 1073 1100 2025 1124 1200 169 180 94.16566 Provisionally Selected

25 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-6459 NADEEM HASSAN MUHAMMAD HASSAN 08-07-2003 1041 1100 2021 1083 1100 191 196 196 165 180 94.16364 Provisionally Selected

26 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-7305 TAHA DURRAB SHAHAB UD DIN 04-09-2003 1052 1100 2023 1034 1100 188 200 94.16364 Provisionally Selected

27 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-9664 MUHAMMAD FARAZ KAMRAN MUHAMMAD KAMRAN 14-08-2007 1081 1100 2025 1130 1200 168 180 94.16061 Provisionally Selected

28 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-2498 AYESHA SADDIQA MUHAMMAD AMJAD 01-02-2006 1078 1100 2024 1048 1100 185 200 94.15909 Provisionally Selected

29 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-2627 AMNA RASHID RASHID MAHMOOD 12-06-2006 1086 1100 2023 1046 1100 185 200 94.15909 Provisionally Selected

12TH MERIT LIST OF FEDERAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, ISLAMABAD
Important Notice:

• Errors and Omissions are to be considered upon notice.

• This list is based on data entered by candidates and is subject to any correction/modification in case of any bonafide error, omission, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or is brought to the notice of University Authorities within due 

time.

• Mere figuring in this Order of Merit shall not confer any right of the candidate if he/she is otherwise found ineligible on detection of any error/mistake/fraud/misrepresentation at any stage of admissions.

• Provisional admission is subject to verification of the validity of original documents carried out by the Federal Medical College, Islamabad.

• Any queries / objections / reservations on the merit list may be communicated within 24 hours of issuance of this list on the given email id admissions2025@szabmu.edu.pk. No query / objection / reservation will be entertained afterwards.

• Selected candidates are advised to deposit their fee on or before 15-01-2026 02:00 PM to Federal Medical College, Islamabad. Otherwise his/her provisional admission will be cancelled and next merit list will be generated.

• If more than one candidate is equal up to four decimals, the candidate older in age shall stand higher in merit.
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12TH MERIT LIST OF FEDERAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, ISLAMABAD
Important Notice:

• Errors and Omissions are to be considered upon notice.

• This list is based on data entered by candidates and is subject to any correction/modification in case of any bonafide error, omission, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or is brought to the notice of University Authorities within due 

time.

• Mere figuring in this Order of Merit shall not confer any right of the candidate if he/she is otherwise found ineligible on detection of any error/mistake/fraud/misrepresentation at any stage of admissions.

• Provisional admission is subject to verification of the validity of original documents carried out by the Federal Medical College, Islamabad.

• Any queries / objections / reservations on the merit list may be communicated within 24 hours of issuance of this list on the given email id admissions2025@szabmu.edu.pk. No query / objection / reservation will be entertained afterwards.

• Selected candidates are advised to deposit their fee on or before 15-01-2026 02:00 PM to Federal Medical College, Islamabad. Otherwise his/her provisional admission will be cancelled and next merit list will be generated.

• If more than one candidate is equal up to four decimals, the candidate older in age shall stand higher in merit.

1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-551 ZAINAB KHURSHID KHURSHID AHMED 20-07-2007 1017 1100 2025 1015 1100 172 180 93.93232 Provisionally Selected

2 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-4709 QIRRAT FATIMA MUHAMMAD ASIF 12-06-2007 1049 1100 2025 1037 1100 168 180 93.91212 Provisionally Selected
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1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-11464 MUHAMMAD MUNEEB MUHAMMAD AZAM 10-10-2007 1060 1100 2025 1095 1200 173 180 94.19192 Provisionally Selected

2 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-3049 AIZA SEHAR AZHAR IQBAL 25-11-2004 1092 1100 2023 1011 1100 190 200 94.19091 Provisionally Selected

3 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-8790 MARYAM ZAHEER ZAHEER AHMED 14-02-2006 1075 1100 2023 1029 1100 188 200 94.19091 Provisionally Selected

4 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-6258 NOOR FATIMA SAJJAD HUSSAIN 01-05-2006 1064 1100 2025 1018 1100 190 200 94.19091 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-2549 SALIHA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 17-07-2007 1046 1100 2025 1044 1100 168 180 94.13939 Provisionally Selected

2 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-8848 ARFA AHTESHAM AHTESHAM HUSSAIN 01-01-2006 1085 1100 2025 1136 1200 167 180 94.11919 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-7439 AYESHA JAMAL JAMAL ABDUL NASIR 09-06-2006 1040 1100 2025 1039 1100 168 180 93.90303 Provisionally Selected

2 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-3815 SANAN HASSAN ABDUL QASIM 04-09-2006 1070 1100 2025 1133 1200 167 180 93.88283 Provisionally Selected

3 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-9578 HADIA IHSAN IHSAN ULLAH 19-02-2007 1051 1100 2024 1113 1200 170 180 93.87677 Provisionally Selected

4 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-10530 SHAMIM AKHTAR SAIF ULLAH 06-04-2005 996 1100 2024 1011 1100 173 180 93.87374 Provisionally Selected

5 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-1940 AYESHA BIBI MUHAMMAD ISHAQ KHAN 05-06-2005 1052 1100 2025 1034 1100 168 180 93.83030 Provisionally Selected

6 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-2071 QAISAR SAJJAD KHAN SAJJAD ALI 17-09-2006 1056 1100 2025 1085 1200 173 180 93.82222 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-10648 HAREEM FATIMA SYED JALEEL SHAH 14-07-2007 1091 1100 2024 1025 1100 188 200 94.19091 Provisionally Selected

2 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-5917 ADEEN HUMA NASIR MEHMOOD 13-09-2007 1073 1100 2024 1108 1200 190 200 94.18788 Provisionally Selected

3 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-5916 RIDA BATOOL MUNAWAR HUSSAIN 13-03-2003 1098 1100 2024 1030 1100 187 200 94.18636 Provisionally Selected

4 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-10878 IQRA BATOOL SHAFQAT HUSSAIN 07-01-2005 1071 1100 2025 1131 1200 187 200 94.18636 Provisionally Selected

5 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-9271 HADIA FATIMA SOHAIL RIAZ 05-05-2007 1080 1100 2025 1131 1200 168 180 94.18485 Provisionally Selected

6 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-9635 MUHAMMAD ATA UL QASIM MUHAMMAD ISMAIL 30-10-2006 1087 1100 2023 1012 1100 190 200 94.18182 Provisionally Selected

7 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-9045 ASMA IMTIAZ IMTIAZ AHMAD 20-07-2007 1065 1100 2024 1140 1200 186 200 94.18182 Provisionally Selected

8 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-3253 HAMZA AHSAN TARIQ AHSAN SHAKEEL TARIQ 04-09-2006 1040 1100 2025 1039 1100 169 180 94.18081 Provisionally Selected

9 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-33 MUHAMMAD AHMED QURESHI ASIM QURESHI 04-07-2006 1041 1100 2024 1124 1200 189 200 94.18030 Provisionally Selected

10 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-7867 SIDRA SHABBIR GHULAM SHABBIR 20-07-2008 1088 1100 2025 1137 1200 167 180 94.17980 Provisionally Selected

11 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-10302 SHERYAR MEHMOOD WAJID MEHMOOD 15-10-2006 1069 1100 2025 1037 1100 187 200 94.17727 Provisionally Selected

12 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-10504 AAFIA ZAHID MUHAMMAD ZAHID 01-07-2007 1077 1100 2024 1129 1200 187 200 94.17424 Provisionally Selected

13 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-10770 MALIK MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN MUHAMMAD AMIR 05-05-2007 1060 1100 2024 1136 1200 168 180 94.16970 Provisionally Selected

14 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-6795 MUHAMMAD AWAIS NOOR MUHAMMAD ASIF SULTAN 25-08-2008 1066 1100 2025 1151 1200 166 180 94.16869 Provisionally Selected

15 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-8481 MAIDAH ANMOL MUHAMMAD SALEEM 05-07-2005 1085 1100 2025 1019 1100 189 200 94.16818 Provisionally Selected

16 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-11453 LABINA BHATTI ABDUL WAHEED BHATTI 06-12-2006 1084 1100 2023 1033 1100 187 200 94.16818 Provisionally Selected

17 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-1424 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TALHA SHAHZAD KHALID 08-08-2003 1096 1100 2025 1017 1100 170 180 94.16768 Provisionally Selected

18 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-7119 AQSA KHALIL KHALIL AHMAD 02-01-2008 1073 1100 2025 1124 1200 169 180 94.16566 Provisionally Selected

19 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-6459 NADEEM HASSAN MUHAMMAD HASSAN 08-07-2003 1041 1100 2021 1083 1100 191 196 196 165 180 94.16364 Provisionally Selected

20 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-7305 TAHA DURRAB SHAHAB UD DIN 04-09-2003 1052 1100 2023 1034 1100 188 200 94.16364 Provisionally Selected

21 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-9664 MUHAMMAD FARAZ KAMRAN MUHAMMAD KAMRAN 14-08-2007 1081 1100 2025 1130 1200 168 180 94.16061 Provisionally Selected

22 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-2498 AYESHA SADDIQA MUHAMMAD AMJAD 01-02-2006 1078 1100 2024 1048 1100 185 200 94.15909 Provisionally Selected

12TH MERIT LIST OF SHAIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAHYAN MEDICAL & DENTAL COLLEGE, LAHORE

Important Notice:

• Errors and Omissions are to be considered upon notice.

• This list is based on data entered by candidates and is subject to any correction/modification in case of any bonafide error, omission, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or is brought to the notice of University Authorities within due 

time.

• Mere figuring in this Order of Merit shall not confer any right of the candidate if he/she is otherwise found ineligible on detection of any error/mistake/fraud/misrepresentation at any stage of admissions.

• Provisional admission is subject to verification of the validity of original documents carried out by the Shaikh Khalifa Bin Zayed Al-Nahyan Medical & Dental College, Lahore.

• Any queries / objections / reservations on the merit list may be communicated within 24 hours of issuance of this list on the given email id admissions2025@szabmu.edu.pk. No query / objection / reservation will be entertained afterwards.

• Selected candidates are advised to deposit their fee on or before 15-01-2026 02:00 PM to Shaikh Khalifa Bin Zayed Al-Nahyan Medical & Dental College, Lahore. Otherwise his/her provisional admission will be cancelled and next merit list will be 

generated.

• If more than one candidate is equal up to four decimals, the candidate older in age shall stand higher in merit.
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12TH MERIT LIST OF SHAIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAHYAN MEDICAL & DENTAL COLLEGE, LAHORE

Important Notice:

• Errors and Omissions are to be considered upon notice.

• This list is based on data entered by candidates and is subject to any correction/modification in case of any bonafide error, omission, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or is brought to the notice of University Authorities within due 

time.

• Mere figuring in this Order of Merit shall not confer any right of the candidate if he/she is otherwise found ineligible on detection of any error/mistake/fraud/misrepresentation at any stage of admissions.

• Provisional admission is subject to verification of the validity of original documents carried out by the Shaikh Khalifa Bin Zayed Al-Nahyan Medical & Dental College, Lahore.

• Any queries / objections / reservations on the merit list may be communicated within 24 hours of issuance of this list on the given email id admissions2025@szabmu.edu.pk. No query / objection / reservation will be entertained afterwards.

• Selected candidates are advised to deposit their fee on or before 15-01-2026 02:00 PM to Shaikh Khalifa Bin Zayed Al-Nahyan Medical & Dental College, Lahore. Otherwise his/her provisional admission will be cancelled and next merit list will be 

generated.

• If more than one candidate is equal up to four decimals, the candidate older in age shall stand higher in merit.

23 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-2627 AMNA RASHID RASHID MAHMOOD 12-06-2006 1086 1100 2023 1046 1100 185 200 94.15909 Provisionally Selected

24 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-5860 UROOG FATIMA AZAM ALI 07-07-2005 1059 1100 2021 1072 1100 176 196 200 167 180 94.14949 Provisionally Selected

25 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-1286 SUFYAN SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM 01-04-2003 1032 1100 2021 1074 1100 183 191 200 186 200 94.14848 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-4458 ALI KHAN FATEH ALI 11-01-2008 940 1100 2025 1008 1100 158 180 89.08889 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-2736 AHMED MUJTABA ALLAH DINO 17-05-2007 910 1100 2024 1010 1100 156 180 88.33333 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-302 HANZLHA MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD AKHTAR 01-04-2007 1060 1100 2025 1033 1100 168 180 93.86667 Provisionally Selected

2 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-6326 ZARA TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ ABDULLAH 14-12-2006 1062 1100 2025 1040 1100 167 180 93.86162 Provisionally Selected

3 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-5207 SAMEEN AHMED AFTAB AHMED 10-01-2007 1043 1100 2025 1044 1100 167 180 93.83434 Provisionally Selected

4 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-595 MUHAMMAD HAMMAD KHALID KHALID RASHEED 25-05-2004 1055 1100 2024 1044 1100 185 200 93.80455 Provisionally Selected

5 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-2747 HAMDA KHAN MUHAMMAD ZAHID ANWER 20-07-2005 1071 1100 2023 978 1100 194 200 93.80000 Provisionally Selected

6 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-9167 ZAINAB ZUBAIR CH MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SADIQ 23-10-2006 1054 1100 2025 1039 1100 167 180 93.75253 Provisionally Selected

7 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-9682 TEHREEM ZAINAB IQBAL HUSSAIN KATHIA 12-07-2007 1056 1100 2024 1129 1200 186 200 93.73333 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-MBBS-2025-9445 HARAM NADEEM CHAUDHARY NADEEM KHAN 08-07-2006 837 900 2025 950 1100 150 180 85.51212 Provisionally Selected

Foreign Quota 

FGE Quota
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1 SZABMU-BDS-2025-9927 HAJRA MUNAWAR MUNAWAR HAMID 26-10-2003 1063 1100 2022 1042 1100 186 200 94.05455 Provisionally Selected

2 SZABMU-BDS-2025-5460 FATIMA TAUSEEF TAUSEEF NASEER 20-07-2006 1060 1100 2025 1130 1200 187 200 94.05303 Provisionally Selected

3 SZABMU-BDS-2025-11374 MUHAMMAD AHMED TAHIR MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE TAHIR 25-07-2009 1063 1100 2025 1140 1200 167 180 94.05253 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-BDS-2025-4097 AFEEFA SHEERAZ MUHAMMAD SHEERAZ AHMAD 06-12-2007 1041 1100 2025 1014 1100 169 180 93.28081 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-BDS-2025-10581 MARYAM BIBI KHAIR ULLAH 05-05-2006 1048 1100 2024 953 1100 175 200 87.93182 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-BDS-2025-3877 FAIZ ULLAH TAJ MUHAMMAD 26-03-2007 1020 1100 2025 1087 1200 170 180 92.72828 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-BDS-2025-418 TAYYABA AMIN BAHRUL AMIN 30-01-2008 1040 1100 2025 1018 1100 169 180 93.41717 Provisionally Selected

2 SZABMU-BDS-2025-2425 MUHAMMAD TALHA AMIN UR RAHMAN 23-03-2005 1066 1100 2023 1019 1100 168 180 93.41212 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-BDS-2025-5714 BUSHRA ZAINAB ASHRAF YASEEN 26-05-2003 1042 1100 2023 1047 1100 186 200 94.04545 Provisionally Selected

2 SZABMU-BDS-2025-10943 SAJJAL SAJIDA ASGHAR ALI 10-02-2004 1043 1100 2022 1033 1100 188 200 94.04545 Provisionally Selected

3 SZABMU-BDS-2025-2364 ALIZA NADEEM MUHAMMAD NADEEM 07-07-2007 1062 1100 2025 1140 1200 167 180 94.04343 Provisionally Selected

4 SZABMU-BDS-2025-4240 ZAINAB AMMAR MUHAMMAD AMMAR KARIM 05-05-2005 1098 1100 2023 1026 1100 187 200 94.04091 Provisionally Selected

5 SZABMU-BDS-2025-11106 USWA ANWAR MALIK MUHAMMAD ANWAR 19-12-2007 1058 1100 2025 1141 1200 167 180 94.04040 Provisionally Selected

6 SZABMU-BDS-2025-9791 MISHAAL FATIMA MUHAMMAD YASEEN 02-09-2002 1065 1100 2021 1094 1100 198 200 196 179 200 94.03182 Provisionally Selected

7 SZABMU-BDS-2025-10209 ZAINAB BIBI MALIK SHER AZAM 11-07-2005 1098 1100 2021 993 1100 187 191 189 185 200 94.03182 Provisionally Selected

8 SZABMU-BDS-2025-9684 SARAH FATIMA MUHAMMAD NAEEM 27-09-2006 1090 1100 2025 1014 1100 189 200 94.03182 Provisionally Selected

9 SZABMU-BDS-2025-6288 ABDUL MALIK MUHAMMAD UMAR ABDULLAH 14-02-2006 1096 1100 2023 1033 1100 186 200 94.02727 Provisionally Selected

10 SZABMU-BDS-2025-6113 MUHAMMAD YOUSAF SMAID SHAMSHAD ALI 31-01-2003 976 1100 2022 1056 1100 187 200 94.02273 Provisionally Selected

11 SZABMU-BDS-2025-9297 REEBA AFZAAL MUHAMMAD AFZAAL 15-10-2005 1100 1100 2025 1025 1100 187 200 94.02273 Provisionally Selected

12 SZABMU-BDS-2025-8931 QASIM AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL 10-09-2006 1065 1100 2025 1013 1100 190 200 94.01818 Provisionally Selected

13 SZABMU-BDS-2025-4021 HIRA QASIM MUHAMMAD QASIM 12-09-2003 1045 1100 2021 1074 1100 200 198 176 185 200 94.01667 Provisionally Selected

14 SZABMU-BDS-2025-3376 IMBSAT FATIMA SHAKEEL AHMAD 11-04-2005 1016 1100 2024 1032 1100 189 200 94.01364 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-BDS-2025-11208 ARJUN CHAWLA SANIO 01-03-2006 953 1100 2025 906 1100 161 180 86.33131 Provisionally Selected

2 SZABMU-BDS-2025-7369 HATESH KUMARI JETHANAND 28-03-2007 1003 1100 2025 1008 1100 146 180 86.32828 Provisionally Selected

3 SZABMU-BDS-2025-3723 IQRA NOOR SHAHID ANWAR 10-11-2005 761 850 2025 1043 1100 142 180 86.32466 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-BDS-2025-108 RIDA FATIMA FAISAL MASOOD 01-06-2007 1064 1100 2025 1001 1100 142 180 85.51717 Provisionally Selected

1 SZABMU-BDS-2025-7729 RIDA KHALID CHAUDHARY KHALID ISMAIL 05-01-2007 1090 1100 2025 1020 1100 168 180 93.66667 Provisionally Selected

FGE Quota

12TH MERIT LIST OF SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY, SZABMU, ISLAMABAD
Important Notice:

• Errors and Omissions are to be considered upon notice.

• This list is based on data entered by candidates and is subject to any correction/modification in case of any bonafide error, omission, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or is brought to the notice of University Authorities within due 

time.

• Mere figuring in this Order of Merit shall not confer any right of the candidate if he/she is otherwise found ineligible on detection of any error/mistake/fraud/misrepresentation at any stage of admissions.

• Provisional admission is subject to verification of the validity of original documents carried out by the School of Dentistry, Islamabad.

• Any queries / objections / reservations on the merit list may be communicated within 24 hours of issuance of this list on the given email id admissions2025@szabmu.edu.pk. No query / objection / reservation will be entertained afterwards.

• Selected candidates are advised to deposit their fee on or before 15-01-2026 02:00 PM to School of Dentistry, Islamabad. Otherwise his/her provisional admission will be cancelled and next merit list will be generated.

• If more than one candidate is equal up to four decimals, the candidate older in age shall stand higher in merit.
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SINDH-U

SINDH-R

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PUNJAB

AJK

BALOCHISTAN

FATA



SR # App No# Applicant Name Father's Name DOB

SSC

Obtained

SSC

Total

HSSC

Year

HSSC

Obtained

HSSC

Total

BIO

Obtained

CHE

Obtained

PHY

Obtained

MDCAT

Obtained

MDCAT

Total Aggregate Remarks

12TH MERIT LIST OF SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY, SZABMU, ISLAMABAD
Important Notice:

• Errors and Omissions are to be considered upon notice.

• This list is based on data entered by candidates and is subject to any correction/modification in case of any bonafide error, omission, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or is brought to the notice of University Authorities within due 

time.

• Mere figuring in this Order of Merit shall not confer any right of the candidate if he/she is otherwise found ineligible on detection of any error/mistake/fraud/misrepresentation at any stage of admissions.

• Provisional admission is subject to verification of the validity of original documents carried out by the School of Dentistry, Islamabad.

• Any queries / objections / reservations on the merit list may be communicated within 24 hours of issuance of this list on the given email id admissions2025@szabmu.edu.pk. No query / objection / reservation will be entertained afterwards.

• Selected candidates are advised to deposit their fee on or before 15-01-2026 02:00 PM to School of Dentistry, Islamabad. Otherwise his/her provisional admission will be cancelled and next merit list will be generated.

• If more than one candidate is equal up to four decimals, the candidate older in age shall stand higher in merit.

2 SZABMU-BDS-2025-707 MAHEEN ALI MOHAMMAD ALI SHAH 29-04-2007 1063 1100 2025 1042 1100 166 180 93.66566 Provisionally Selected

3 SZABMU-BDS-2025-7296 ALI AHMAD MUHAMMAD AHMAD 23-12-2005 1094 1100 2024 1009 1100 188 200 93.63636 Provisionally Selected

4 SZABMU-BDS-2025-9781 HIRA NOOR MUHAMMAD IHSAN MINHAS 23-07-2006 1076 1100 2025 1020 1100 187 200 93.62273 Provisionally Selected


